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LABORATORIES
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Certificate of Analysis

September 18, 2018

LUCENT BOTANICALS
1940 Union Street, Unit 21
Oakland, CA 94607

Description

Lot Number
Category (Type)
Sampling
Received

Analysis
Instrument

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Tab-CBD-Energy
FG-10006

Edible (Hard Candy/Lozenge)
Received From Client
September 11, 2018

Tandem Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

Method
Analysis Date

Analyte
Abamectin
Acephate
Acequinocy
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscalid
Captan
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlordane
Chlorfenapyr
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin
Daminozide
DDVP (Dichlorvous)
Diazinon
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Ethoprop(hos)
Etofenprox
Etoxazole
Fenhexamid
Fenoxycarb
Fenpyroximate

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

LOD / LOQ (pg/g)
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.20/0.50
0.04/0.10
0.25/0.70
0.20/0.50
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.70/2.00
0.35/1.00
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10

Findings (pg/g)

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pesticide Residue Screen & Pass
Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography

QUEChERSs, AOAC Official Method 2007.01 with modification
September 11, 2018 to September 18, 2018

Order No. 502006
Sample No. 1008997

Limit (pg/g)
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.1
3.0
0.1
0.7
0.5
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
2.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.1

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
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Analyte

Fipronil
Flonicamid
Fludioxanil
Hexythiazox
Imazalil
Imidacloprid
Kresoxim Methyl
Malathion
Metalaxyl
Methiocarb
Methomyl
Methyl parathion
Mevinphos
Myclobutanil
Naled

Oxamy!
Paclobutrazol
Pentachloronitrobenzene
Permethrins
Phosmet
Piperonyl Butoxide
Prallethrin
Propiconazole
Propoxur
Pyrethrins
Pyridaben
Spinetoram
Spinosad
Spiromesifen
Spirotetramat
Spiroxamine
Tebuconazole
Thiaclorprid
Thiamethoxam
Trifloxystrobin

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

Eric Tam
Senior Chemist

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

LOD /LOQ (pg/g)
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.20/0.50
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/1.00
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.50/1.50
0.20/0.50
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.20/0.50
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.50/1.50
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.20/0.50
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.35/1.00
0.04/0.10

Findings (pg/g)
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Limit (pg/g)
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
5.0
0.1
0.5
2.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.5
0.0
0.1
0.5
0.1
3.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
5.0
0.1

ND = None Detected

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

BLOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation
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