

## **Certificate of Analysis**

September 18, 2018

#### LUCENT BOTANICALS

1940 Union Street, Unit 21 Oakland, CA 94607 Order No. 502006 Sample No. 1008997

#### SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description	Tab-CBD-Energy
Lot Number	FG-10006
Category (Type)	Edible (Hard Candy/Lozenge)
Sampling	Received From Client
Received	September 11, 2018

### ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis	Pesticide Residue Screen 🔮 Pass		
Instrument	Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography		
Tandem Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)			
Method	QuEChERs, AOAC Official Method 2007.01 with modification		
Analysis Date	September 11, 2018 to September 18, 2018		

Analyte	LOD / LOQ (µg/g)	Findings (µg/g)	Limit (µg/g)	Status
Abamectin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Acephate	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Acequinocyl	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Acetamiprid	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Aldicarb	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Azoxystrobin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Bifenazate	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Bifenthrin	0.20/0.50	ND	3.0	Pass
Boscalid	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Captan	0.25/0.70	ND	0.7	Pass
Carbaryl	0.20/0.50	ND	0.5	Pass
Carbofuran	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Chlorantraniliprole	0.04/0.10	ND	10.0	Pass
Chlordane	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Chlorfenapyr	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Chlorpyrifos	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Clofentezine	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Coumaphos	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Cyfluthrin	0.70/2.00	ND	2.0	Pass
Cypermethrin	0.35/1.00	ND	1.0	Pass
Daminozide	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
DDVP (Dichlorvous)	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Diazinon	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Dimethoate	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Dimethomorph	0.04/0.10	ND	2.0	Pass
Ethoprop(hos)	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Etofenprox	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Etoxazole	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Fenhexamid	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Fenoxycarb	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Fenpyroximate	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "iso@anresco.com".

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124 Tel: 415 822 1100 Fax: 415 822 6615

page 1 of 2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this document in error, please immediately notify us and return it to the address listed above.



# **Certificate of Analysis**

Analyte	LOD / LOQ (µg/g)	Findings (µg/g)	Limit (µg/g)	Status
Fipronil	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Flonicamid	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Fludioxanil	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Hexythiazox	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Imazalil	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Imidacloprid	0.04/0.10	ND	5.0	Pass
Kresoxim Methyl	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Malathion	0.20/0.50	ND	0.5	Pass
Metalaxyl	0.04/0.10	ND	2.0	Pass
Methiocarb	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Methomyl	0.04/1.00	ND	1.0	Pass
Methyl parathion	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Mevinphos	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Myclobutanil	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Naled	0.50/1.50	ND	0.1	Pass
Oxamyl	0.20/0.50	ND	0.5	Pass
Paclobutrazol	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Pentachloronitrobenzene	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Permethrins	0.20/0.50	ND	0.5	Pass
Phosmet	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Piperonyl Butoxide	0.04/0.10	ND	3.0	Pass
Prallethrin	0.50/1.50	ND	0.1	Pass
Propiconazole	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Propoxur	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Pyrethrins	0.20/0.50	ND	0.5	Pass
Pyridaben	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Spinetoram	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Spinosad	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Spiromesifen	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Spirotetramat	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Spiroxamine	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Tebuconazole	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Thiaclorprid	0.04/0.10	ND	0.0	Pass
Thiamethoxam	0.35/1.00	ND	5.0	Pass
Trifloxystrobin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass

Reported by **Anresco, Inc.** 



Senior Chemist

ND = None Detected BLOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "iso@anresco.com".

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124 Tel: 415 822 1100 Fax: 415 822 6615

page 2 of 2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this document in error, please immediately notify us and return it to the address listed above.